

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/PETN. UNDER ARBITRATION ACT NO. 68 of 2026

=====

DUNES AVIATION PRIVATE LIMITED

Versus

ZEST AVIATION PRIVATE LIMITED

=====

Appearance:

ADITYA A GUPTA(7875) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

SINGHI & CO(2725) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE
SUNITA AGARWAL**

Date : 08/05/2026

ORAL ORDER

Mr. Shamik Bhatt, learned advocate for Singhi and Co. has put in appearance to submit that he has instructions to appear on behalf of the respondent.

In view of the request made by Mr. Shamik Bhatt, learned advocate the matter is posted on 19.06.2026 to enable him to complete his instructions and file vakalatnama.

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ)

SHRIJIT PILLAI