

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/PETN. UNDER ARBITRATION ACT NO. 68 of 2026

=====

DUNES AVIATION PRIVATE LIMITED

Versus

ZEST AVIATION PRIVATE LIMITED

=====

Appearance:

ADITYA A GUPTA(7875) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

SINGHI & CO(2725) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS.
JUSTICE SUNITA AGARWAL**

Date : 03/07/2026

ORAL ORDER

The early hearing request sent on-line by the learned advocate for the petitioner stands disposed by posting the matter on 10.07.2026.

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ.)

siji