

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/PETN. UNDER ARBITRATION ACT NO. 68 of 2026**

=====

DUNES AVIATION PRIVATE LIMITED
Versus
ZEST AVIATION PRIVATE LIMITED

=====

Appearance:

ADITYA A GUPTA(7875) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

SINGHI & CO(2725) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE SUNITA
AGARWAL**

Date : 10/07/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocates appearing for the parties have arrived at a consensus for appointment of the Arbitrator and also have arrived at a consensus on the name of the Arbitrator. Hence, I pass the following:-

ORDER

(i) The Petition is allowed.

(ii) **Mr. Dhaval Chandrakant Dave, Sr. Advocate** having Office at : A-406,407,408, Shapath Hexa, Opp. Gujarat High Court, S. G. Highway, Sola, Ahmedabad 380060 and Residence at Aksharam, 3-Shivalik Greens, Rajpath Club - Bopal Road, Ambli, Ahmedabad - 380058, and having Email ID: dhaval_law@yahoo.com is hereby

appointed as the sole Arbitrator to resolve the disputes between the parties in accordance with the Arbitration Centre (Domestic and International), High Court of Gujarat Rules, 2021. Both Parties would also be governed by said Rules.

(iii) Registry to communicate this order to the sole Arbitrator forthwith by Speed Post.

(iv) Pending application/s, if any, stands consigned to records.

C.M. JOSHI

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ)